Clinical design will be complete at agreement of Target Cost.  Technical design concepts will be fixed
but some details design will remain to be undertaken

Project is not particularly innovative.  Lessons have been learnt from a number of other similar
schemes

Regulations will be taken account of in the developed solution but some issues may new regulations
may be applied during the development of the scheme. Building Warrants first two stages will be
approved.  Fire, HSE, Transport Local Government Historic Scotland are all in hand.

Design is not particularly complex

Local community support of the scheme, open days held.

Policy is fixed

H:\AATEMP folder Oct\OBC - Sept 2011\Appendices\Appendix 3C - Optimism Bias Option 2

Page 3 of 3 15/11/2011: 16:34

Appendix 5C

Capital Investment Plan

Appendix 5D

District Valuer Letter

Appendix 5E

Sensitivity Analysis using Treasury Model

NHS AYRSHIRE AND ARRAN

NACH - OPTION 2A - NPD Procurement Route - New Build and Refurb at Ayrshire Central / Refurb at Ailsa

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS USING TREASURY MODEL

Baseline SENSITIVITIES

Variable RPI Swap Rate Worst Case

Refreshed 5.00% RPI 3.00% RPI 2.00% RPI +10% to

OBC Sensitivity Sensitivity Sensitivity +1% -1% Capital

NPD CAPEX £50,954,000 £50,954,000 £50,954,000 £50,954,000 £50,954,000 £50,954,000 £56,049,400

Lifecycle £415,700 £415,700 £415,700 £415,700 £415,700 £415,700 £457,270

Hard FM £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £731,500

Swap Rate 3.75% 3.75% 3.75% 3.75% 4.75% 2.75% 3.75%

Bank Margin 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75% 2.75%

RPI 2.50% 5.00% 3.00% 2.00% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Unitary Charge per Treasury

Model £6,200,000 £6,100,000 £6,200,000 £6,200,000 £6,600,000 £5,800,000 £6,800,000

NHS Board Contribution

50% of Lifecycle £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £228,635

100% of Hard FM £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £665,000 £731,500

Sub-Total Board Contribution £872,850 £872,850 £872,850 £872,850 £872,850 £872,850 £960,135

SGHD Contribution

50% Lifecyle £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £207,850 £228,635

100% Unitary Charge £5,119,300 £5,019,300 £5,119,300 £5,119,300 £5,519,300 £4,719,300 £5,611,230

Sub-Total SGHD Contribution £5,327,150 £5,227,150 £5,327,150 £5,327,150 £5,727,150 £4,927,150 £5,839,865

TOTAL Unitary Charge £6,200,000 £6,100,000 £6,200,000 £6,200,000 £6,600,000 £5,800,000 £6,800,000

NPV of the Unitary Charge

over the duration of the

project concession £60,519,191 £72,100,024 £62,851,484 £58,351,523 £67,711,010 £53,327,372 £66,211,519

Appendix 5F

Unitary Charge as per Treasury Model

AYRSHIRE AND ARRAN HEALTH BOARD

NACH - OPTION 2A - NPD Procurement Route - New Build and Refurb at Ayrshire Central / Refurb at Ailsa

UNITARY CHARGE AS PER TREASURY MODEL BASED ON £50.954M CAPITAL COST

SENSITIVITIES
VARIABLE RPI

Baseline 5% 3% 2%

Refreshed RPI RPI RPI

OBC Sensitivity Sensitivity Sensitivity

30% 30% 30% 30%

Indexed 70% Not Indexed 70% Not Indexed 70% Not Indexed 70% Not

@2.5% Indexed TOTAL @5.0% Indexed TOTAL @3.0% Indexed TOTAL @2.0% Indexed TOTAL

Year £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

1 1,860,000 4,340,000 6,200,000 1,830,000 4,270,000 6,100,000 1,860,000 4,340,000 6,200,000 1,860,000 4,340,000 6,200,000